## INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).

1826/2015

SHOBHA KUMARI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NIKHIL PRASAD Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 07/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in H.M.A Petition No. 1737 of 2014 titled as Nikhil Prasad vs. Mrs. Shobha Kumari pending before the Principal Judge (Family Courts), District East, Karkardooma.

> (Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2015.12.08 17:19:35 IST Reason: